## BEAVERCREEK SOCCER ASSOCIATION YOUTH PROTECTION POLICY

The vision of the Beavercreek Soccer Association (BSA) is to provide a safe and caring environment for the physical, mental, and emotional development of today's youth to meet the challenges of tomorrow through the use of its organized soccer programs and soccer facilities.

This Youth Protection Policy was developed with the ultimate goal of the safety and protection of the participants in the BSA, and to meet the requirements of the federal Safe Sport Act, U.S. Soccer Policy 212-3, and of the Ohio Soccer Association.

The BSA Youth Protection Policy includes six key components: Prohibited Conduct, Mandatory Reporting, Background Screening, Education and Training, Limiting One-on-One Interactions (Minor Athlete Abuse Prevention Policies) and Enforcement. The BSA Policy incorporates the Youth Protection Policy located on the Ohio Soccer Association website, which can be found at this link: <a href="https://ohio-soccer.org/safesoccer/">https://ohio-soccer.org/safesoccer/</a>

The BSA has a zero-tolerance policy for abuse and misconduct. All participants in the soccer community must play an active role in creating an environment free from emotional, physical, or sexual abuse. This policy was developed to help all participants detect and report abuse, respond to it, and prevent future occurrences. All participants are strongly encouraged to read the entire policy on the Ohio Soccer Association website.

The Beavercreek Soccer Association